

23.03.2022

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Present : Sh. Ankit Verma, ld. counsel for plaintiff a/w
plaintiff.

Sh. V.P. Singh, ld. proxy counsel for D1.

Sh. Murari Gupta, ld. counsel for D2.

In compliance of order dated 22.12.2021, original application u/o 7 R 11 CPC and original WS a/w documents have been filed on behalf of D1 on record. Copy has been supplied.

Reply to the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC a/w replication in response to WS filed on behalf of D1 has been filed in the box kept in the court room. Same be taken on record as per rules. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has submitted that he does not wish to file any replication in response to WS filed on behalf of D2.

Accordingly, put up this matter for arguments on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC on 30.08.2022. IO to continue till NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/23.03.2022