

08.04.2024

Present : Dr. Ankit Gupta Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Since matter was listed for PE. PW is present.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff submits that his application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC filed on 20.04.2023 is pending on record and he seeks time to place on record the documents as mentioned in the said application. Heard. Time is granted.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 05.06.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
ADJ-01/ SHD / KKD
Delhi/08.04.2024