

12.08.2024

Present : Sh. M.P.S. Kasana Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ravish Kumar Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Ld. Counsel for D4 and 5.

Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 3 seeks some more time to file WS. Heard. Defendant no. 1 to 3 to proceed as per law.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.11.2024. **I.O. to continue till next date of hearing.**

(Ramesh Kumar II)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.08.2024