

14.11.2024

Present : Sh. M.P.S. Kasana Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
D2 and D3 with Sh. R.B. Singh Advocate for D2 and D3. **(Fresh v/nama filed. Same be taken on record.). He is stated to be appearing for D-1 also and undertakes to file his v/nama for D1. Be filed.**
D4 and D5 with Sh. Ashok Kumar Ld. Counsel for D4 and D5.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3 submits that WS with documents qua D1 to D3 has already been filed with reply to the application u/o 39 R 1 and 2 CPC as well as application u/o 7 R 11 CPC filed by D1 and D2. On perusal of record, same are find placed.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of application u/o 7 R 11 CPC, to which Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3 undertakes to supply the copy of the same during the course of the day. Heard. Be supplied against proper receipt. Upon receipt, reply be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Perusal of record shows that D1 to D3 were served on 20.03.2024, however, their WS has been filed on 14.08.2024, which is beyond the stipulated period.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3 seeks time to move appropriate application in respect of condonation of delay in filing WS. Heard. He is at liberty to proceed as per law.

-2-

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed replication to the WS of D1 to D3. Copy supplied.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments to the application u/o 7 R 11 CPC and further proceedings on 04.02.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.11.2024^(ch)