

28.10.2025

Present:- Sh. M.P.S. Kasana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ms. Gulshan Jahan, Ld. Counsel for D1 to D3 through VC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for D4 and D5.
D1 to D5 in person.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

PW/plaintiff is present.

Evidence affidavit of PW/plaintiff filed. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied to defendant no.1 and Ld. Counsel for D4 and D5.

PW-1 is examined and partly cross examined. Her cross examination is deferred for the reason mentioned in the deposition sheet.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the parties jointly submit that they want to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties and therefore, request to refer the matter in mediation. Heard.

Considering the fact that there is possibility of settlement in the instant case, therefore, in the interest of justice, the matter be placed before **Mediation Centre, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi on 04.11.2025 at 12.30 PM**. Both the parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre on aforesaid date and time.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for mediation report, if any / further cross examination of PW-1 on 18.02.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.10.2025